LiDAR Acquisition
Report
13-165
Mobile County LiDAR
October 20th, 2014
LiDAR Acquisition Report
13-165 Mobile County LiDAR
Completed: October 20th, 2014

One (1) NGS monument was used to control the LiDAR acquisition for the project area. The
coordinates are provided in Table 3 below in NAD83 (2011), Geographic Coordinate System,
Ellipsoid, Meters.
Acquisition Control Coordinates
Name PID Latitude (N) Longitude (W) Height
MOB AP STA A1 AA8546 30°40'50.96007" 88°14'12.44564” 35.434
Table 3: Acquisition Control Coordinates
LiDAR Acquisition Report
13-165 Mobile County LiDAR
Completed: October 20th, 2014
Page 8
LiDAR Acquisition Dates
Table 4 illustrates Atlantic’s LiDAR acquisition dates per mission.
LiDAR Acquisition Dates
Mission Julian Date (2014) Date (YYYYMMDD) Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
JD012F01 012 20140112 01/12/2014
JD014F01 014 20140114 01/14/2014
JD014F02 014 20140114 01/14/2014
JD015F01 015 20140115 01/15/2014
JD016F01 016 20140116 01/16/2014
JD016F02 016 20140116 01/16/2014
JD016F02B 016 20140116 01/16/2014
JD017F01 017 20140117 01/17/2014
JD018F01 018 20140118 01/18/2014
JD021F01 021 20140121 01/21/2014
JD021F02 021 20140121 01/21/2014
JD022F01 022 20140122 01/22/2014
Table 4: LiDAR Acquisition Dates
Acquisition Status Report and Flightlines
Upon notification to proceed, the flight crew loaded the flight plans and validated the flight
parameters. The Acquisition Manager contacted air traffic control and coordinated flight